

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3681/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MEGHALAYA S.& C. PRODUCTS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4667, 4668, 4670, 4673 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 3681/2007

Two weeks' time is granted to file application to amend the
cause title.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1 inspite of the
order of last chance.

List again on 31.1.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj