

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3681/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2006 in WA No. 227/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MEGHALAYA S.& C. PRODUCTS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt. 22.08.2008)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. A. Guneshwar Sharma, Advocate submits that he has
already filed vakalatnama and entered appearance for the changed
respondent (respondent No.1). Accordingly, the learned counsel for
the petitioners, present in Court, is directed to amend the cause title
of the special leave petition here and now.

Registry to proceed further.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master