

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1914 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.MEGHALAYA S.& C. PRODUCTS LTD.& ORS.  
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1915 of 2009  
(Office report for direction)

Civil Appeal NO. 1916 of 2009  
(Office report for direction)

Civil Appeal NO. 1917 of 2009  
(Office report for direction)

Civil Appeal NO. 1918 of 2009  
(Office report for direction)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Applications were called  
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kr. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Alok yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
..2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of granting time, learned counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case. This only shows that the respondents are not interested in filing the same. We, therefore, direct the Registry not to accept the statement of case that may be filed by the respondents in future.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |