

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1914, 1915, 1916, 1917 & 1918 OF 2009

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

M/s Meghalaya S. & C. Products  
Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Service of notice is complete in all the above-mentioned matters of respondents are represented through their respective Advocates.

Original Records have been received from the High Court. Counsel for the appellants in all the above mentioned matters and counsel for Respondent No. 1 in C.A. 1914/2009 have filed statement of case and copies have been included in the paper-books and appeals are ready for hearing.

The matters are listed for hearing with Office Report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> Day of September,2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
(Central Agency Section.)
2. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate  
(4, Lawyers Chambers)
3. Mr. M. P. Devanath, Advocate  
(B6/10, Safdarjung Enclave  
New Delhi-110029)
4. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate  
(Central Agency Section)
5. Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

