

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1914/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MEGHALAYA S.& C. PRODUCTS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1915/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1916/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1917/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1918/2009
(With Office Report)

Date: 12/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the appellants, list
the matter after the ensuing summer vacation.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar